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Tennessee Challenge - 5/4/2019

Outdoor Track & Field Invitational
Tom Black Track

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  37   Women Hammer Throw (5)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 9:00 AM
Tom Black: 69.17m 4/12/2018 Deanna Price

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cumberlands SO1846 Travis, Summer _______1
Samford1884 Taylor, Tatiana _______2
Tennessee SR1902 Marlow, Savannah _______3
Belmont SO1819 Mattsson, Jessica _______4
Tennessee SR1907 Scarvelis, Stamatia _______5

Event  38   Men Hammer Throw (15)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 9:00 AM
Tom Black: 82.49m 6/13/1994 Lance Deal

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Morehouse JR2080 Turner, Brandon _______1
Carson-Newma SO2003 Green, Draven _______2
Brewton-Park SO1991 Dasher, Parker _______3
Carson-Newma JR2002 Gramann, Austin _______4
Belmont FR1985 Davidson, Reece _______5
Belmont SO1989 Sheldon, Ryan _______6
Cumberlands JR2031 Washburn, Jacob _______7
Unattached SR2152 Claiborne, Corey _______8
Wofford SR2199 Nnodim, Longinus _______9
Western Caro SR2192 Wright, Dakota _______10
Belmont SR1986 Gibson, Stephen _______11
Music City M2085 Frye, Joe _______12
Tennessee SO2097 Korakidis, Georgios _______13
Unattached2158 Hicks, AJ _______14
Unattached2171 Roberts, Daniel _______15

Event  4   Women Pole Vault (23)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Progression:
336, 356, 371, 386, 401, 413, 425, 437, 447, 452 then +5

Tom Black: 4.65m 2018 Alexis Jacobus
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Unattached1932 Ahbe, Kelsie _______1
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1862 Triplett, Lacey _______2
Montreat JR1875 Colenda, Katie _______3
Cumberlands SO1840 Granville, Raegan _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne SR1854 Drummonds, Savann _______5
Unattached FR1936 Brewer, Jessica _______6
Unattached SR1941 Lane, Maura _______7
Kentucky SO1849 Caudill, Riley _______8
Unattached SR1939 Hall, Elise _______9
Kentucky SO1847 Bagby, Nicole _______10
Kentucky SO1850 D'Alessandro, Alison _______11
Samford1881 Barnes, Jackie _______12
Unattached1940 Hayhurst, Sarah _______13
Samford1885 Wilson, Talley _______14
Tennessee FR1909 Spritzky, Kim _______15
Kentucky FR1848 Bickett, Jaci _______16
Vanderbilt JR1955 Ollinger, Margaret _______17
Unattached SR1931 Absher, Lindsay _______18
Tennessee SO1901 Jefcoat, Hannah _______19
Vaulthouse E1959 Marois, Jill _______20
Unattached SR1946 Moll, Carolina _______21
Vaulthouse1958 Zimlich, Megan _______22
Virginia Tec SO1960 Baxter, Rachel _______23

Event  1   Men Javelin Throw (13)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Tom Black: 85.06m 4/26/1998 Tom Pukstys

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Brewton-Park JR1990 Collins, Andrew _______1
Carson-Newma JR2000 Ensley, Ross _______2
Milligan JR2057 Turpen, Jarad _______3
Tennessee We JR2118 Literski, Jon _______4
Carson-Newma JR2012 Stumpf, Christian _______5
Tennessee SR2096 Hassler, Nick _______6
Wofford SR2195 Heinrich, Conrad _______7
Cumberlands SR2020 Crawford, Thomas _______8
Cumberlands JR2031 Washburn, Jacob _______9
Transylvania SR2127 Smith, Graham _______10
Unattached2155 Freeman, Daniel _______11
Unattached2145 Ampomah, John _______12
Unattached2179 Williamson, Capers _______13
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Event  2   Women Javelin Throw (6)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:00 PM
Tom Black: 57.93m 4/10/2009 Rachel Yurkovich

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Unattached FR1948 Racine, Kayla _______1
Carson-Newma SO1827 Bunch, Madison _______2
Wofford SO1964 Dunn, Megan _______3
Unattached1933 allen, morgan _______4
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______5
Albany State JR1817 Williams, Khadija _______6

Event  14   Women High Jump (8)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Progressions
1.51. 1.56. 1.61. 1.66 1.69. 1.72. 1.75. 1.78

Tom Black: 1.96m 6/3/1995 Amy Acuff
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cumberlands JR1838 Allen, Emily _______1
Transylvania JR1925 Boelter, Rian _______2
Carson-Newma FR1833 Noe, Tiffany _______3
Unattached FR1951 Shipp, Danielle _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1851 Conner, Kennedy _______5
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1856 Gayton, Destiny _______6
Tennessee We JR1921 Neil, Jalicia _______7
Samford1883 Krause, Charlotte _______8

Event  5   Men Long Jump (20)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Tom Black: 8.68m 6/13/1994 Michael Powell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Brewton-Park FR1995 Taylor, De'Sean _______1
Wofford JR2200 Stout, Robert _______2
Brewton-Park FR1994 Stewart, Raquawn _______3
Montreat JR2064 McCleave, Melvin _______4
Tennessee We SR2125 Woodruff, Isaiah _______5
Unattached SO2160 Huston, Andre _______6
Tennessee We JR2112 Charles, Ramon _______7
Tennessee We SO2121 Molands, Joshua _______8
Tennessee FR2101 Murray, Cameron _______9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Wofford SR2197 Mingo, Omar _______1
Tennessee We FR2115 Dodd, Shariq _______2
Carson-Newma JR1999 Artybidge, Ray _______3
Carson-Newma SR2011 Potts-Howard, Kristo _______4
Carson-Newma SR2006 McDermott, Jahvad _______5
Unattached2172 Showler-Davis, Kiera _______6
Lenoir-Rhyne JR2042 Mitchell, Jaquay _______7
Albany State SR1974 Jackson, Cervantes _______8
Limestone SO2045 Brooks, Devon _______9
Athletics Canada1980 Lockhart, Michael _______10
Unattached2143 Abubakar, Mohamme _______11

Event  6   Women Long Jump (10)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:00 PM
Tom Black: 6.99m 6/18/1994 Jackie Joyner-Kersee

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Brewton-Park SO1822 Jefferys, Nia _______1
Montreat FR1874 Baudin, Romane _______2
Brewton-Park FR1823 Shepherd, Dasia _______3
Montreat FR1877 Preston, Alexus _______4
Carson-Newma JR1835 Reynolds, Shelby _______5
Cumberlands SO1841 Hunter, Sarah _______6
Unattached FR1938 Dilullo, Emma _______7
Wofford SR1965 Lust, Amber _______8
Carson-Newma SR1829 Gudger, Samantha _______9
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______10

Event  9   Men Shot Put (9)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Tom Black: 22.15m 4/13/2002 Adam Nelson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Brewton-Park SO1991 Dasher, Parker _______1
Carson-Newma JR2010 Pender, Logan _______2
Cumberlands SR2025 Joseph, Dominick _______3
Belmont FR1985 Davidson, Reece _______4
Belmont SR1986 Gibson, Stephen _______5
Unattached SR2152 Claiborne, Corey _______6
Unattached2151 Buckley, Christian _______7
Unattached SO2178 West, Jordan _______8
Iron Wood TC SR2032 Pless, David _______9
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Event  10   Women Shot Put (9)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:00 PM
Tom Black: 19.60m 6/17/1994 Connie Price-Smith

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Unattached FR1948 Racine, Kayla _______1
Tennessee SO1904 Rhodes, Kiara _______2
Carson-Newma SO1831 Long, Faith _______3
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne JR1853 Drayton, Autumn _______5
Milligan SR1872 Maller, Elizabeth _______6
Tennessee SO1903 Meier, Emily _______7
Tennessee JR1898 Crockett, Tamia _______8
Tennessee SR1907 Scarvelis, Stamatia _______9

Event  3   Men Pole Vault (18)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:30 PM
Progression:
430, 450, 465, 480, 495, 510, 520, 530, 540, 550 then +5

Tom Black: 5.98m 5/25/1996 Lawrence Johnson
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Unattached2150 Brannon, Chase _______1
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2034 Adkinson, Zach _______2
Wofford JR2200 Stout, Robert _______3
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2043 Nicholson, Daniel _______4
Unattached SR2162 Mendoza, Brian _______5
Brewton-Park FR1993 Shields, Nathaniel _______6
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2044 Reichenbach, Chris _______7
Montreat SO2063 Matheson, Micah _______8
Kentucky FR2033 Young, Lincoln _______9
Virginia Tec SO2184 Demory, Jaelyn _______10
Tennessee SR2094 Harper, Nathan _______11
Tennessee FR2093 Ference, Andrew _______12
Tennessee SO2105 Rhea, Jack _______13
Tennessee JR2107 Slater, Tristan _______14
Vaulthouse E2181 Cyphers, Michael _______15
Vault House2180 Miller, Austin _______16
Virginia Tec SR2190 Volz, Deakin _______17
Unattached2167 Pillow, Chris _______18

Event  7   Men Triple Jump (17)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:00 PM
Tom Black: 17.51m 6/13/1994 Mike Conley

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Tennessee We SO2121 Molands, Joshua _______1
Brewton-Park FR1995 Taylor, De'Sean _______2
Brewton-Park FR1994 Stewart, Raquawn _______3
Montreat JR2064 McCleave, Melvin _______4
Montreat SO2066 Prater, Jacob _______5
Tennessee We FR2115 Dodd, Shariq _______6
Tennessee We JR2112 Charles, Ramon _______7
Tennessee SR2110 Wright, Weldon _______8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Tennessee We SR2125 Woodruff, Isaiah _______1
Tennessee We SO2123 Smith, Neville _______2
Carson-Newma JR2013 Wilson, James _______3
Lenoir-Rhyne JR2042 Mitchell, Jaquay _______4
Milligan JR2055 Ferguson, Tons _______5
Carson-Newma SR2006 McDermott, Jahvad _______6
Carson-Newma SR2011 Potts-Howard, Kristo _______7
Lenoir-Rhyne JR2039 Hampton, Demarius _______8
Albany State SR1974 Jackson, Cervantes _______9

Event  8   Women Triple Jump (8)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 3:00 PM
Tom Black: 14.62m 2018 Keturah Orji

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Brewton-Park SO1822 Jefferys, Nia _______1
Brewton-Park FR1823 Shepherd, Dasia _______2
Transylvania JR1925 Boelter, Rian _______3
Montreat FR1877 Preston, Alexus _______4
Life JR1866 Sands, Bria _______5
Samford1882 Bhadmos, Morayo _______6
Unattached SR1942 Lea, Tanasia _______7
adidas1815 Williams, Kimberly _______8
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Event  11   Men Discus Throw (12)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 11:30 AM
Tom Black: 68.70m 6/20/1982 Luis Delis

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tusculum SO2132 Grooms, Evan _______1
Tennessee We JR2118 Literski, Jon _______2
Belmont FR1985 Davidson, Reece _______3
Belmont SR1986 Gibson, Stephen _______4
Carson-Newma SO2005 Jureidini-Wyche, Tra _______5
Morehouse SR2071 Coleman, Montavius _______6
Belmont SO1989 Sheldon, Ryan _______7
Wofford SO2196 Lufkin, Austin _______8
Unattached SR2152 Claiborne, Corey _______9
Unattached SO2178 West, Jordan _______10
Tennessee SO2098 Maxwell, Joseph _______11
Unattached2170 Roach, Jordan _______12

Event  12   Women Discus Throw (8)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:00 PM
Tom Black: 65.10m 4/28/2002 Aretha Hill

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Unattached FR1948 Racine, Kayla _______1
Tennessee SO1903 Meier, Emily _______2
Carson-Newma SO1826 Abbott, Ashton _______3
Milligan SR1872 Maller, Elizabeth _______4
Tusculum FR1928 Farmer, Alyssa _______5
Lenoir-Rhyne JR1853 Drayton, Autumn _______6
Tennessee JR1898 Crockett, Tamia _______7
Tennessee SR1907 Scarvelis, Stamatia _______8

Event  13   Men High Jump (12)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:00 PM
Progressions
1.85. 1.90. 1.95. 2.00. 2.05. 2.08. 2.11. 2.14. 2.17

Tom Black: 2.30m 5/18/2000 Ahmad Abderaitmane
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cumberlands FR2029 Vanover, Dillon _______1
Morehouse FR2083 Wellington, Corey _______2
Cumberlands SR2023 Hepburn, Nathan _______3
Carson-Newma JR2012 Stumpf, Christian _______4
Tennessee We SO2124 Wilson, Djimon _______5
Carson-Newma SR2006 McDermott, Jahvad _______6
Samford2087 Fightmaster, Keyth _______7
Limestone SO2045 Brooks, Devon _______8
Tusculum JR2131 Devries, Guillaume _______9
Samford2088 Stuckey, Justin _______10
Montreat FR2058 Diaz, Israel _______11
Albany State SR1974 Jackson, Cervantes _______12
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Event  39   Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase (4)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:00 PM
Tom Black: 10:04.33 5/22/2006 Ebba Tenback

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Tennessee We JR1917 Gallison, Rachel _______1
Wofford JR1966 McKenzie, Sommer _______2
Spalding JR1893 Phillips, Kelsey _______3
Brewton-Park SO1821 Jarriel, Rachel _______4

Event  40   Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase (3)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:15 PM
Tom Black: 8:21.48 6/2/1995 Jim Svenoy

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Tennessee SR2106 Robinson, Wesley _______1
Tusculum FR2137 Perez, Alejandro _______2
Unattached SO2157 Hamblen, Brayden _______3

Event  16   Women 4x100 Meter Relay (6)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:30 PM
Tom Black: 42.05 2018 LSU

Hunt/Butler/Feagin/Hill

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

ALife _______3
1) #1865 Medlock, Quandriyan 2) #1866 Sands, Bria JR
3) #1864 Colbert, Angerika SR 4) #1867 Wongus, Iyana FR

ALimestone _______4
1) #1869 Conner, Desiree FR 2) #1868 Brown, Zawadi JR
3) #1870 Elliott, Shanice FR 4) #1871 Reeves, Jaylin FR

ATennessee _______5
1) #1899 Duncan, Alexis SO 2) #1896 Cameron, Saqukine JR
3) #1900 Dyer, Lenysse SR 4) #1897 Cantrell, Gabriella SR

ASouthern Wes _______6
1) #1886 Beugre, Michele FR 2) #1889 Lewis, Jami JR
3) #1888 King, Lyric JR 4) #1892 Trapp, Amanda JR

ATennessee We _______7
1) #1920 Moncrieffe, Moesha JR 2) #1918 Johnson, Alexandria S
3) #1919 Lankford, Alexis JR 4) #1924 Van Hooijdonk, Els SR

ABrewton-Park _______8
1) #1825 Williams, Keyasia SO 2) #1823 Shepherd, Dasia FR
3) #1824 Vail, Amaria FR 4) #1822 Jefferys, Nia SO

Event  17   Men 4x100 Meter Relay (9)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:35 PM
Tom Black: 38.08 4/14/2018 Americas Team Proform Sports

C Coleman, J Gatlin, R Baker, M Rogers

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

ATusculum _______3
1) #2140 Williams, Gibran FR 2) #2133 Guervil, Widchard SO
3) #2129 Billups, Xavier SO 4) #2128 Ashford, Kedar SO

AAlbany State _______4
1) #1976 Mingo, Jarvis JR 2) #1975 Jackson, Christopher J
3) #1974 Jackson, Cervantes SR 4) #1977 Russell, Clifford SO

ATennessee _______5
ALenoir-Rhyne _______6

1) #2041 Maddox, Kaynmon JR 2) #2037 Culliver, JaTay FR
3) #2040 Lotharp, P.J. SO 4) #2035 Besong, Lucas FR

ATennessee We _______7
1) #2111 Benton, Kenny SO 2) #2116 Elkins, Dillan SO
3) #2113 Cobb, Ken SO 4) #2117 Fletcher, Devonte SR

ALimestone _______8
1) #2047 Michael, Javaris FR 2) #2050 Simmons Jr., Marquet
3) #2051 Whitehead, D'Angelo 4) #2046 Frederic, Yvner FR

Section   2 of  2   Finals
AMontreat _______4

1) #2060 Hanke, Tom SO 2) #2061 Kirtley, Azavier SO
3) #2062 Lester-Harris, Joshua 4) #2065 Perryman, Ahmad SO

AMorehouse _______5
1) #2078 Scott-Ford, Devon FR 2) #2081 Vanover, Dedrick SO
3) #2074 Dunn, Santo FR 4) #2077 Rembert, Jovan SO

ACumberlands _______6
1) #2026 Miles, Devonte SO 2) #2021 Davenport, Curtis SR
3) #2027 Shaffer, Jayce SO 4) #2028 Smith, Demarius SO

Event  21   Women 1500 Meter Run (12)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:40 PM
Tom Black: 4:03.37 6/20/1982 Mary Decker-Tabb

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

New Balance1878 Cooper, Abbey _______1
New Balance1879 Segrave, Hannah _______2
Wofford JR1968 Paraskeva, Madison _______3
Unattached1953 Wright, Haley _______4
Tusculum SR1930 McMillen, Nicole _______5
Tennessee SO1908 Smith, Abigail _______6
Carson-Newma SR1834 O'Neill, Kathleen _______7
Tennessee We JR1915 Bottorff, Mysteree _______8
Cumberlands SO1842 Mchan, Lauren _______9
Tennessee We JR1917 Gallison, Rachel _______10
Montreat SO1876 Morin, Erica _______11
Unattached FR1947 Montgomery, Sloane _______12
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Event  22   Men 1500 Meter Run (14)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 12:50 PM
Tom Black: 3:34.92 6/20/1982 Steve Scott

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Atlanta Trac1982 Kemboi, Edward _______1
Virginia Tec FR2182 Baker, Brian _______2
Virginia Tec FR2185 Gault, Clint _______3
Tennessee SO2092 Elrod, John _______4
Montreat SO2068 Silver, Caleb _______5
Milligan SO2053 Baker, Nathan _______6
Cumberlands SR2024 Huelvan, Lucas _______7
Montreat FR2059 Gomez, Antonio _______8
Carson-Newma SR2008 McKinley, Cameron _______9
Tusculum FR2135 Hodges, Kyler _______10
Montreat FR2067 Richards, Nathan _______11
Unattached2164 Mitchell, Elijah _______12
Tusculum SO2130 Cronin, Will _______13
Atlanta Trac1981 Cronin, Dean _______14

Event  19   Women 100 Meter Hurdles (14)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:05 PM
Tom Black: 12.40 2018 Jasmine Camacho-Quinn

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Southern Wes SO1887 Campbell, Chyna _______1
Lenoir-Rhyne SO1863 Watkins, Savannah _______2
Wofford SR1965 Lust, Amber _______3
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______4
Tennessee SO1899 Duncan, Alexis _______5
Tennessee JR1912 Turner, Domonique _______6
Unattached1949 Rhodes, Akira _______7
Tennessee SO1904 Rhodes, Kiara _______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Unattached FR1938 Dilullo, Emma _______3
Tennessee We JR1921 Neil, Jalicia _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1860 Newkirk, Essence _______5
Cumberlands SO1841 Hunter, Sarah _______6
Brewton-Park SO1825 Williams, Keyasia _______7
Unattached FR1951 Shipp, Danielle _______8

Event  20   Men 110 Meter Hurdles (15)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:10 PM
Tom Black: 13.15 2018 Grant Holloway

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Tennessee We JR2122 Palmer, Nic _______1
Lenoir-Rhyne SO2036 Brown, Anthony _______2
Tennessee FR2101 Murray, Cameron _______3
Milligan FR2054 Brown, Rasheem _______4
Unattached2169 Ristic, Milan _______5
Unattached2173 Spears, Ro'Derick _______6
Limestone SO2045 Brooks, Devon _______7
Brewton-Park SO1992 Schultz, Brandon _______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
UNAT-Bryan NA2142 Evans, Colby _______2
Belmont JR1988 Miller, Alex _______3
Unattached FR2149 Blount, D’onte _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2038 Drummond, Devine _______5
Wofford SR2195 Heinrich, Conrad _______6
Brewton-Park FR1996 Tymes, Jamon _______7
Tusculum FR2138 Thompson, Jamire _______8

Event  23   Women 400 Meter Dash (16)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:20 PM
Tom Black: 50.24 6/17/1994 Maicel Malone

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Lenoir-Rhyne SO1857 Hardwick, Saidah _______3
Tennessee SR1914 White, Layla _______4
Tennessee FR1913 Weil, Martina _______5
Codrington Elite1837 Seymour, Katrina _______6
Vanderbilt FR1956 Shelby, Taiya _______7
Unattached SR1945 Minus, Raygene _______8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1859 Meadows, Taylor _______3
Life FR1867 Wongus, Iyana _______4
Belmont SO1818 Barlow, Payton _______5
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1861 Poole, Tyra _______6
Tusculum SO1929 Griffith, Kesia _______7
Cumberlands SO1845 Thompson, Dymaniq _______8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Tennessee We SO1923 Parson, Tranico _______4
Cumberlands SO1843 McMannon, Megan _______5
Cumberlands FR1839 Barnett, Selena _______6
Life SR1864 Colbert, Angerika _______7
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Event  24   Men 400 Meter Dash (29)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:25 PM
Tom Black: 44.28 2018 Nathon Allen

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

Limestone JR2048 Morrison, Ethan _______2
Tennessee SR2095 Harris, Darryl _______3
Unattached2144 Amankwah, Alex _______4
Unattached2147 Bartholomew, Ronde _______5
Unattached2166 Page, Champ _______6
Unattached2153 Dasor, Emmanuel _______7
Unattached2168 Rhodes, mason _______8

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2035 Besong, Lucas _______2
Limestone FR2046 Frederic, Yvner _______3
Tennessee We SO2116 Elkins, Dillan _______4
Tennessee We SR2117 Fletcher, Devonte _______5
Montreat SO2065 Perryman, Ahmad _______6
Tennessee FR2103 Pierre, Nickson _______7
Atlanta Trac1982 Kemboi, Edward _______8

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Cumberlands SR2021 Davenport, Curtis _______2
Tennessee We SR2119 Miller, Ray _______3
UNAT-Bryan NA2141 Eliezer, James _______4
Tennessee We SO2111 Benton, Kenny _______5
Montreat SO2061 Kirtley, Azavier _______6
Albany State SO1977 Russell, Clifford _______7
Morehouse SO2073 Diaite, Rahim _______8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Montreat SO2060 Hanke, Tom _______3
Montreat FR2069 Thornburg, Caleb _______4
Bryan FR1997 Nelson, Jonathan _______5
Albany State FR1972 Carter, Jayden _______6
Belmont JR1987 Kieffer, Kaden _______7

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Unattached SO2177 Vickers, Khristian _______4
Carson-Newma JR2001 Ford, Brandon _______5
Tennessee We FR2114 Daniels, Omar _______6

Event  25   Women 100 Meter Dash (20)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:35 PM
Tom Black: 10.92 2018 Aleia Hobbs

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Tennessee We JR1920 Moncrieffe, Moesha _______1
Carson-Newma SO1828 Davis, Tia _______2
Limestone JR1868 Brown, Zawadi _______3
Wofford SR1963 Dean, Laura _______4
Oxy athletic1880 Hodges, Shavine _______5
Unattached SR1934 Amponsah, Janet _______6
Unattached1943 Lloyd, Joella _______7
Tennessee We SR1918 Johnson, Alexandria _______8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Southern Wes SO1891 Scott, A'Miracle _______1
Tennessee We FR1922 Neill, Haley _______2
Tusculum FR1927 Carter, Kayneshia _______3
Carson-Newma SO1832 Lowe, Amanda _______4
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______5
Tennessee We SR1924 Van Hooijdonk, Els _______6
Tennessee SR1906 Roe, LaChyna _______7
Tennessee We JR1919 Lankford, Alexis _______8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Tennessee FR1910 Sutton, Alonie _______4
Life FR1865 Medlock, Quandriyan _______5
Brewton-Park SO1822 Jefferys, Nia _______6
Wofford SR1965 Lust, Amber _______7

Event  26   Men 100 Meter Dash (41)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:45 PM
Tom Black: 9.95 4/8/2017 Christian Coleman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  6   Finals

Cumberlands SO2028 Smith, Demarius _______1
Morehouse SO2081 Vanover, Dedrick _______2
adidas1970 Greene, Cejhae _______3
Unattached2172 Showler-Davis, Kiera _______4
adidas1969 Fraser, Warren _______5
Tennessee SR2109 Williams, Mustaqeem _______6
Carson-Newma FR2009 Moore, Devon _______7
Unattached SR2159 Hubbard, Avery _______8

Section   2 of  6   Finals
Wofford JR2198 Muhammad, Jaylen _______1
Carson-Newma FR2004 Johnson, Toot _______2
Albany State JR1975 Jackson, Christopher _______3
Limestone SR2050 Simmons Jr., Marque _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne SO2040 Lotharp, P.J. _______5
Tennessee SO2100 Miller, Elijah _______6
Unattached2153 Dasor, Emmanuel _______7
Tennessee We SR2117 Fletcher, Devonte _______8

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Tennessee We SO2113 Cobb, Ken _______1
Tusculum FR2140 Williams, Gibran _______2
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2037 Culliver, JaTay _______3
Tennessee We SO2111 Benton, Kenny _______4
Lenoir-Rhyne JR2041 Maddox, Kaynmon _______5
Tennessee We SO2116 Elkins, Dillan _______6
Tusculum SO2128 Ashford, Kedar _______7
Tusculum SO2129 Billups, Xavier _______8
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Section   4 of  6   Finals...(Event  26   Men 100 Meter Dash (41))
Morehouse SO2077 Rembert, Jovan _______1
Tennessee We FR2115 Dodd, Shariq _______2
Albany State SO1977 Russell, Clifford _______3
Unattached2146 Atkins, Antonio _______4
Montreat SO2062 Lester-Harris, Joshua _______5
Milligan FR2054 Brown, Rasheem _______6
Morehouse FR2078 Scott-Ford, Devon _______7
Tusculum FR2134 Hearst, Gerard _______8

Section   5 of  6   Finals
Morehouse FR2074 Dunn, Santo _______3
Albany State JR1976 Mingo, Jarvis _______4
Tennessee We SO2120 Mitchell, Keven _______5
Tennessee We JR2122 Palmer, Nic _______6
Unattached SO2160 Huston, Andre _______7
Morehouse SO2070 Bodrick, Ezekiel _______8

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Unattached FR2149 Blount, D’onte _______4
Albany State FR1978 Russell, Kobe _______5
Carson-Newma JR1999 Artybidge, Ray _______6

Event  27   Women 800 Meter Run (14)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 1:55 PM
Tom Black: 2:00.27 6/2/1995 Inez Turner

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Lenoir-Rhyne SR1855 Fair, Paiton _______1
Virginia Tec SO1961 Duston, Olivia _______2
Virginia Tec SO1962 Zolkiewicz, Allison _______3
Tennessee JR1894 Adams, Nicole _______4
Tennessee FR1911 Thronson, Katie _______5
Lenoir-Rhyne SO1852 Dahlberg, Kylie _______6
Milligan JR1873 Stone, Erica _______7
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1859 Meadows, Taylor _______8
Tusculum SO1926 Boyce, Yoland _______9
Albany State FR1816 McCoy, Erin _______10
Tennessee We JR1915 Bottorff, Mysteree _______11
Unattached FR1947 Montgomery, Sloane _______12
Tennessee We JR1916 Cisneros, Rosa _______13
Montreat SO1876 Morin, Erica _______14

Event  28   Men 800 Meter Run (28)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:05 PM
Tom Black: 1:44.85 6/21/1983 David Patrick

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Atlanta Trac1981 Cronin, Dean _______1
Atlanta Trac1983 Peterson, Patrick _______2
Albany State SR1971 Ajiero, Joshua _______3
Virginia Tec JR2183 Buck, Owen _______4
Tennessee SR2102 Parrilla, Jose _______5
Virginia Tec SO2191 Whitfield, David _______6
Virginia Tec SO2189 Siewe Yanga, Thierry _______7
Virginia Tec FR2187 Phillips, Eldon _______8
Tennessee SR2104 Quealy, Trey _______9
Tennessee SO2091 Boogades, Nick _______10

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Virginia Tec FR2186 Leeser, Tyler _______1
Cumberland ( SR2017 Shimukowa, Charles _______2
Morehouse SR2079 Simons, Trey _______3
Morehouse JR2082 Wajd, Qaseem _______4
Virginia Tec FR2188 Sheppard, Logan _______5
Unattached2164 Mitchell, Elijah _______6
Milligan SO2056 Thacker, Tim _______7
Cumberlands JR2022 Grandperrin, Nicolas _______8
Cumberlands FR2019 Coleman, Simeon _______9
Transylvania FR2126 Burnam, Jacob _______10

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Montreat SO2068 Silver, Caleb _______1
Montreat FR2059 Gomez, Antonio _______2
Albany State FR1979 Stapleton, Joshua _______3
Unattached SR2176 Turner, Joseph _______4
Carson-Newma SR2007 McKinley, Brandon _______5
Montreat FR2067 Richards, Nathan _______6
Unattached FR2165 Neal, John _______7
Unattached JR2175 Thompson, Grant _______8

Event  29   Women 400 Meter Hurdles (8)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:15 PM
Tom Black: 52.75 2018 Sydney McLaughlin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Belmont SO1820 Pruitt, Caroline _______3
Wofford JR1967 Morton, Kassidy _______4
Tennessee JR1895 Broadwater, Brookly _______5
Lenoir-Rhyne FR1858 Harrison, Jada _______6
Unattached FR1935 Brewer, Anna _______7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Cumberlands FR1844 Stevens, Cora _______4
Carson-Newma SO1836 Talbut-Smith, Holly _______5
Brewton-Park FR1823 Shepherd, Dasia _______6
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Event  30   Men 400 Meter Hurdles (15)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:20 PM
Tom Black: 48.38 5/23/1987 Danny Harris

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Limestone SR2049 Simmons, Joshua _______3
Unattached2154 Fareed, Naim _______4
Unattached2161 Ikpefan, Obokhare _______5
Oxy athletic2086 Miller, Marzel _______6
Morehouse JR2072 Curry, Samuel _______7
Wofford FR2193 Bull, Elijah _______8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Albany State FR1973 Collins, Jarvis _______3
Carson-Newma JR1998 Agee, Caleb _______4
Wofford SO2194 Ellis, Isaiah _______5
Morehouse FR2078 Scott-Ford, Devon _______6
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2038 Drummond, Devine _______7
Cumberlands JR2030 Wagoner, JP _______8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Belmont FR1984 Barnhart, Noah _______4
Unattached SO2177 Vickers, Khristian _______5
Tusculum SO2136 Johnson, Jaydon _______6

Event  31   Women 200 Meter Dash (26)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:30 PM
Tom Black: 22.17 1982 Merlene Ottey

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Wofford SR1963 Dean, Laura _______3
Codrington Elite1837 Seymour, Katrina _______4
Tennessee SR1900 Dyer, Lenysse _______5
Tennessee SR1897 Cantrell, Gabriella _______6
Tennessee FR1913 Weil, Martina _______7
Unattached SR1934 Amponsah, Janet _______8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Tennessee We SR1918 Johnson, Alexandria _______2
Unattached SR1937 Dadzie, Elizabeth _______3
Unattached1943 Lloyd, Joella _______4
Southern Wes FR1886 Beugre, Michele _______5
Limestone JR1868 Brown, Zawadi _______6
Southern Wes JR1889 Lewis, Jami _______7
Vanderbilt SO1954 Clay, Regan _______8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Vanderbilt FR1957 Smith, Jordan _______2
Southern Wes JR1892 Trapp, Amanda _______3
Tennessee We JR1920 Moncrieffe, Moesha _______4
Unattached SR1945 Minus, Raygene _______5
Carson-Newma SO1828 Davis, Tia _______6
Cumberlands SO1845 Thompson, Dymaniq _______7
Tennessee We SR1924 Van Hooijdonk, Els _______8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Tusculum FR1927 Carter, Kayneshia _______3
Carson-Newma FR1830 Hegarty, Abby _______4
Tennessee We JR1919 Lankford, Alexis _______5
Life FR1867 Wongus, Iyana _______6
Montreat FR1874 Baudin, Romane _______7
Tennessee We FR1922 Neill, Haley _______8

Event  32   Men 200 Meter Dash (29)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:40 PM
Tom Black: 20.06 4/12/2002 Justin Gatlin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Lenoir-Rhyne SO2040 Lotharp, P.J. _______2
Carson-Newma FR2009 Moore, Devon _______3
Unattached2166 Page, Champ _______4
Unattached2163 Mitchel, Manteo _______5
Tennessee SR2099 McConico, Kwantrey _______6
Tusculum SO2133 Guervil, Widchard _______7
Unattached2153 Dasor, Emmanuel _______8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Tennessee We SR2117 Fletcher, Devonte _______2
Morehouse SO2081 Vanover, Dedrick _______3
Cumberlands SO2028 Smith, Demarius _______4
Unattached SR2159 Hubbard, Avery _______5
Unattached2172 Showler-Davis, Kiera _______6
Tennessee SO2108 Uzzell, Jeffrey _______7
Tennessee We SO2116 Elkins, Dillan _______8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Tennessee We SO2113 Cobb, Ken _______2
Montreat SO2062 Lester-Harris, Joshua _______3
Lenoir-Rhyne FR2037 Culliver, JaTay _______4
Wofford JR2198 Muhammad, Jaylen _______5
Tennessee We SO2111 Benton, Kenny _______6
Spalding JR2089 Kaiser, Daniel _______7
Tennessee We SR2119 Miller, Ray _______8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
UNAT-Bryan NA2142 Evans, Colby _______1
Morehouse SO2070 Bodrick, Ezekiel _______2
Tennessee We FR2115 Dodd, Shariq _______3
Albany State FR1972 Carter, Jayden _______4
Carson-Newma FR2004 Johnson, Toot _______5
Tennessee We SO2120 Mitchell, Keven _______6
Tusculum FR2140 Williams, Gibran _______7
Cumberland ( SO2015 Marsh, Will _______8
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Event  33   Women 3000 Meter Run (7)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 2:50 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Tennessee FR1911 Thronson, Katie _______1
Tennessee We JR1917 Gallison, Rachel _______2
Tennessee SO1905 Riordan, Alaina _______3
Spalding JR1893 Phillips, Kelsey _______4
Unattached1950 Seymour, Sidney _______5
Unattached SO1952 Ware, Rachel _______6
Unattached FR1944 McCabe, Sarah _______7

Event  34   Men 3000 Meter Run (8)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 3:05 PM
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Cumberlands SR2024 Huelvan, Lucas _______1
Tennessee SO2090 Barbour, Max _______2
Unattached FR2148 Bird, Jonah _______3
Tusculum FR2139 Walls, Carson _______4
Lincoln Memo JR2052 Calhoun, Harrison _______5
Unattached FR2156 Goodwyn, Georde _______6
Atlanta Trac1983 Peterson, Patrick _______7
Unattached FR2174 Sullivan, Devin _______8

Event  35   Women 4x400 Meter Relay (3)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 3:20 PM
Tom Black: 3:25.99 2018 Kentucky

Ross, Camacho-Quinn, McLaughlin, Clarke
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ATennessee We _______4

1) #1923 Parson, Tranico SO 2) #1918 Johnson, Alexandria S
3) #1920 Moncrieffe, Moesha JR 4) #1924 Van Hooijdonk, Els SR

ALenoir-Rhyne _______5
1) #1855 Fair, Paiton SR 2) #1861 Poole, Tyra FR
3) #1859 Meadows, Taylor FR 4) #1857 Hardwick, Saidah SO

ACumberlands _______6
1) #1845 Thompson, Dymaniqu 2) #1840 Granville, Raegan SO
3) #1844 Stevens, Cora FR 4) #1843 McMannon, Megan SO

Event  36   Men 4x400 Meter Relay (3)

Saturday 5/4/2019 - 3:25 PM
Tom Black: 3:00.60 6/1/1995 Baylor

Ford/Howard/Williams/Minor

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

ACumberland ( _______4
1) #2014 Arnold, Ishmael SR 2) #2015 Marsh, Will SO
3) #2016 Salmon, Shemar SO 4) #2017 Shimukowa, Charles S

AMorehouse _______5
1) #2072 Curry, Samuel JR 2) #2082 Wajd, Qaseem JR
3) #2078 Scott-Ford, Devon FR 4) #2081 Vanover, Dedrick SO

AMontreat _______6
1) #2060 Hanke, Tom SO 2) #2061 Kirtley, Azavier SO
3) #2065 Perryman, Ahmad SO 4) #2069 Thornburg, Caleb FR
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